nurture the sense of community through advisory periods devoted to shaping culture. These “Community” 

periods are led by the campus principal and focused on building positive relationships within the grade 

and within the school. 

High School : 

On June 2nd one hundred thirteen (113) seniors graduated at the Hawaii Baptist Academy sixty-fifth 

commencement at the Neal Blaisdell Center Concert Hall.  Sixty-one percent of the class of 2018, two of 

whom were National Merit Finalists, graduated with honors.  Twenty-nine graduates, who began at HBA